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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 29, 1975 

Dear Mr. Olenz: 

By this letter, I acknowledge receipt of your 
recent correspondence concerning your 
"Petition for Rehearing'' before the United 
States Supreme Court. 

Your letters have been referred to the 
Department of Justice for appropriate 
consideration. 

Sincerely, 

.f~B~ 
Counsel to the President 

Mr. Lee V. Olenz 
10628 Newbury 
Westchester, Illinois 60153 

, 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

June 5, 1975 

Dear Jvlr. Lee: 

The enclosed Summons and Complaint with respect to the case of 
pillon v. Compton, et. al., in the Tribal Court of the Rosebud 
Sioux Nation was received in the vVhite House mail room on June 2, 
1975. This is to request that the Department of Justice handle 
this matter on behalf of the President. 

If additional information or assistance is required, please contact 
Jvlr. Barry Roth of this office. I would appreciate very much your 
sending this office copies of any materials that you may file in this 
matter. 

The Honorable Rex Lee 
Assistant Attorney General 
Civil Division 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

., 

Sincerely, 

rf~~~~ 
Counsel to the President 

j 
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L_.>, W OFFICE 

GEI.'\E A. CHAMLEY 
P. 0. BOX 232 

~ ERR£ . SO~TH DAKOTA 
5750! 

TELEPHOl'\E (bO:.) 22~-1250 

~.ay 27 !I 1975 

Gerald H. · Ford 
President of the United States 
White House 
Washi:ngto·n_, D.c. 20500 

Dear ~..r. President, 

.... :.. 
•• r. 

Please find enclosed a Summons and Complaint filed in Rosebud Siou~·Tribal Court. I am sending this Summons and Complaint by mail rather than by sheriff out of the respect for your office. 

This action is aimed toward Indian control o~ Bureau of Indian Affairs activities carried on within the territorial confines of Rosebud Sioux Nation. 

You are involved inasmuch as you are the Chief Admin­istrative Officer of the Bureau of Indian Affairs. It is my legal npinion that jurisdiction of tribal court does· not extend outside the boundries of the reservation and consequently you would not be required -to appear and answer this Complaint, however, it is · my hope that you will acimit service of this -Summons and Complaint and subject yourself to the jurisdiction of the court out of the respect for the Indian people. It is also my feeling t~~t since your actions affect the Indian people you must also be held responsible for them in their -forum. 

Rest assured that this action was brought solely for the purpose of giving the Indian people a greater control of their destiny. 
"' Thank you. 

~ 

Gene A. Chamley 

GAC/jl 
Enclosure 

·:-.. 
~· ro~b~ 

~ <:. 
'It' c;l 
12! ., ;:J,;J 
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.... RGS~3~~ SI00~ KATIC~ 

RCSE3UD 

HUBERT C. 

VS 

DILLON:~~ 
Plaintiff, 

• 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

't:":" ·-~1<''< rr~~:ro'i'Q;'\f T."' ·uTI:1 h ) ~· --...... - -J- -. -- , -~ .. ~,. 
-..~ · -.,-, -.. ~.-. n\ ..... -.,..,v Z.,.., ...... _....,R .) .!J~.tL-:.l:!..: '~lJ~, !""~~,;'\.~- l:,.t' ~~.!!,. , 
?::Q'"l?IS 'i''-'·O~ rnc::: ilN- RO·~ ... ~s ) ·, 1• ... ~ .... .- k..L.l. ... . ._ >NJ -- ~ .............. •• 

1"IGR?O:~ AND G:i:3.1..LD FORD, ) 
Defend~~ts. ) 

I N 'I·RIBAL COu-aT 

ROS:C:2UD SIOUX NATION .JuuiCIA..-.:{Y 

."~-...-~ S U !11 M 0 N S 

T1"3 ROSE3u'"D SIOiJX NATIO:-t SEI"i!JS GREETINGS TO TEE ABOVE WJ.SD 
DEFZ~ w~;1~S : 

YOU ARE HE."qEBY su=::oned and required to an.swar the Complaint 

of tne Plaintiff herein ~'1.d to s er\.r~ a copy o.f your Answer the::-eto 
upon the Plaintiff, Hubert Dillon, or his attorney, Gene A. Ch~ley. 
The Post Office address of E~t~rt Dillon is Rosebud, South Dakota 

~~~the Post Office address of his ~~tornev, Gene A. C~~.,..,Jey, is 

P. o. 3ox 232, Pierre, South Dakota. You are required to serve 
yo~r ans~r no later than thirty (30) days after the comp~eted ser-

. , . ' s . c ~ . _,_ l . . ~ ...... d v::.ce or -c ~:a ~r;:.ons ana o:::p-.:...a:.n ... 1.:.:90n you, exc usJ.v.e, o-~. "ne ate 
of S .., ......... ~ 

"'""" ........ .. service. 

YOU ARE Ft~THER notified that if you fail to a.~~1er as above 
req~ired or if you fail to ~~ke ~ appearance of sort before the 
abova-enti tled Court the Plai.ntifff" :::..r. liubert Dilloz:t~ will ask 
the Court to grant him Ju~ge=ent by Default a.~d Execution of Judge-
nent i~e~ately. 

- . d th• 13 ' ~ -· ., "' 7 ,., ~a~e . :.s aay or ~ay, ~~ ~· 

iff{#~& -lf'"~D~ 
. ::) . .. :-' 

..-· 



?:CS!::":3UD SIOUX NATIO:'i 

~CS:S3UJ 

Et!32'I' C. D:::L:so;r~: 
Plaintiff~ 

VS 

) 
) 
) 
} 
) 

-::'T" '7.'? r o·,Q'i'Q'-T TATrp~ ) ~..u - ·~-J. .. ...., ... .~,. ... .:.~ ? . ..! .... :.n. u .r\ .. \. 
:2'2:-:::::::::·r.JS, E.-'.::tL3Y Z:S?;-:..c :2~, ) 
~.<r. -,~ -:-s ,.,,.~.:-.;:":1SO'"' -.::. ,-,-::::-=>s ) ·'·'-'~ ~ - -- laLi ... ·~.:. .,, .Hv-~-" 
NO~TG~ ~ AND G:2RALJ FO~D~ ) 

. ) Defendants. 

I N TRIBAL COu3.T 

RGSE3UD SIOUX NATION JUDICIA~Y 

C 0 M P L A I N T 

cc:::::::s NO\'/ T::-3 PLAINTIFF; Eu"'::le:::-t Dillion, and for his causa of action alleges and states: 

I ~, ...... 

That he is a Rosebud Sioux Indian living and working in the Rosebud 
Sioux Nation. 

I! 

T~zt the def~ndants, Elmer Cc~pton and Laura Behrends. are Rosebud 
Sioux Indians livir4 .,,...4 

"'-••W. workir.g in the Rosebud Sioux Nation • 
III 

That the defendant, Harley Zep~ier1 is an Indian subject to the 
jurisdiction of the Tribal Court of the Rosebud Sioux Nation. 

IV 
'l'nat the defendant,::.r.:orris Tho~pson, is an Indian subject to the 
jurisdiction of the Tribal Court of the ;tosebu.d Sioux Nation. 

v 
That ~he defendant~ Rogars Morton, is subject to ~ha j~isdiction 
of the Tribal Court of the Rosebu.d Sioux Nation. 

VI 
Tl'..a.t tha defendant, Gerald Ford, is subject, to the jurisdiction 
of t~:.e Tribal Court of the Rose"b1;d S.ioux Nation. 

VII 
That on th~ 12th day of Septe=ber 1964 the plaintiff. Hubert Dillon, 
en-ter~d into an employment cont:ract v;i th the United States or America 
a nd ~hat cor.tract is still in :ull force and effect as or the date of 
the filir~ of this Complaint. 

VIII 
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·~ ~~ \,1 
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chz..rged with the responsi bilL .. y of fulfilling the obligatio:;.s of the 
• U~ited States of Ame:rica in the e=?loJ~ent . .... b ·-" .. , ..... ·-con-r:rac... etween ltU:Oet't ?' 
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~
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ME!1IOR.:A.NDDM FOR HONORABLE PHILIP W. BUCHEN 
COUNSEL TO THE PP~SIDENT 

Re: Letter from Representative Clancy 
dated Hay_ 1, 1975 

With respect to the letter from Representative 
Clancy, dated May 1, which you referred to our office 
for handling on May 20: We have taken no action 
because we were advised that Mr. Train replied to 
Mr. Clancy on May 12, by means of the attached. 

I presume no further action is necessary on our 
part, but it recently occurs to me that it might be 
appropriate to send a follow-up from the White House 
stating that the President presumes Mr. Clancy has 
been satisfied. 

Attachment 

. /r2~ . ---?·'' ' ~--/ . -- ~ 
{ntoni Scalia 

Assistant Attorney General 
Office of Legal Counsel 
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1·1ay 1, 1975 

::r-:;r.""'!..r: :- :. - r::..::: 
-t.! J IJ . ~.: ·:~ r C :=-:::;:;: 

,\;. ~J "':·~~-"-'!; .--: ~·· -: C l:-; -:;.-.-, .... ;· , ..:::! ·.'J :3 -~2 T C!... C:: ? ..... r., ,... ,::: t:-:~.!.-·J;:.;~ 

F ~ ::-~ . :J r. .. -.- ;r ;-: 
.t:;t o :_-! ~ r Jr;. ;::'";'~ ,..,....., :-1;,. 
cs-, .:....~.~:-.: .-. o ..... "") . ~::::: i 1 TtL£:.~~ ... :. :;; ~-:!_; :OJ. 

Hor:o·:sbl:.:: Ge;clci ~ - Fo·rd Presi dent of t h2 The t hite t-;c:Jse Wash ng ton, D. C. 

G:1ited 

. Dear Mr . Presi den t: 

States 

On f··iarch 6, 1975, I •:rrote to Russell E. Train, Admi_nistrator of 
the Environ~ental Protection Agency, requesting the Inflation Impact 
Staternen t as required by Executi 1ie Order 11821 (No,~ember 27, 1974) 
on the e;-r;issions testing progran being imp1emented by EPA in H.~milton 
County, Ohio. I received :-:o rep1y to my inquiry, so again on April 10, 

1975, I wrofe to Mr . Train urging his compliance with the Freedom of 
Information Act by allowing me t he requested docuDent. According to 
c~rtified receiot, this letter wa s delivered to Mr~ Train on Aoril 
14) 1 97 5o 

I 

• 
:\ t -1 _. +- 1 . .J ..L t 

• - 4 . '. .. r- . .L. .. 

1 ~y 1 ec~~r a so reque~teu OLner spec1r1c 1nrorma~1on 
to th::: emissions testing progrc:m , notably an exp1anation 
vhich ':IO:Jld a1low the Enviror.~ental Protection Agency to 
issuance of state license plates to those vehicles vhich 
with the 2missions standards. 

with regard 
of the authority prohibit the 
do not co~clv ~ ·~ .I \o'QUld greatly a.pprec1a-ce you r intervention to assure that the 

Environ:::ental Protection Age:1cy, as an txecutive agency of il2 U.S. 
govern~e~t , complies with the provisions of the Freeda~ of nformation 
Act by providing me with the infor~2tion I have reques~ed. Tha nk you for your attention ~nd cons deration. 
to kno~ i~g your decision with regard to th s matter. ~ With best wishes, 

'!ecy truly yours, 
. ; 

. 
. '\ ~· '- ·. ·~- -· ~~ ~ I "= 

DO N11:LD 0. CLA.flCY 

:\~~~~~7:i.~~~~~J-~~;~;$.:t~s?£~:~ ·~;:t~::.~-:- · ~~~-x~~;~~b.~~~~->._\_, 
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·-1ay 20, 197? 

!12MOR...~1JUM FOR: 

THE HO~OR.A.3U.: ~<Ul'fO.i.U:-1 SC!>LL-"\ 
ASSIS'l"A!iT A'!TORHE't GE~-ii:i~.L 

'i'he en-closed letter from congrsssillan Clancy 
has been acknowledged by the Wbite -Eousa 
and is ~ing r~ferred to your office for 
!landll!l.g. 

Pnili? W. Buchen 
Counsel to t!:le President 

Enclosure 

' t 
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~:ay ~Z t1 , 197 5 

De~r Congressman Clancy: 

Your letter to th~ Preaid~~t oi May l1 1)75, regarc~ng compliance with t!le Freedom of Infor~tion .:\ct, h as been referred to roe by Vern Loen for fur~~er re?ly. 

The Office of Legal. Counsel, Depart."nent of Jastice, is th.e agency wit..Ul1 Covernm.ent responsible fo:r OV@aight o.;..d implcmentation of thl:s. Act.. Accordingly, I hav-e .referred your_ let.tar to Antonin Scalia, Assi3tant 
Attorney Gener3.l, Office of L.e9al COU.."lsel , for appropri­ate action . 

r appr~ciate your calling this matter to our atte~tion. 

Since..rely~ 

Pl-U.lip 'i:;J. Buci!t.m 
ccunsel t·~ t .... 'le ?r~sicent 

Tr1e Honorable Ponalu D. Clancy 
Eouse of Representatives 
Washington, ~ D . c. 20515 

.,-r.·a ~r A ., /~· <J ' 

~<.} <:-' 
•oJ ttl 

"'!' ;1:1) 
-1>.. 
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THE WHITE HOliSE 
WA SHI1\GTOS 

May 9, 1975 

MEMORANDUH FOR: WILLIAM CASSELMAN 

FROM: PHILIP BUCHENl?LJ.13, 

Attached is a copy of a letter from Congressman Donald Clancy to the President with a copy of Vern Loen's acknowledgement. 

Kindly advise on how to handle. 

Attachment 
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CJ.:JT"q'C't' o;q:r;cz: 

:: ..A \JO~~ J D. cLANCY 

-t20 u.s_ ~:::.sT C'--"F:c~ 
-
1 

-I . . ... "'l' ... . ..;T :J ~ CMIO 

I .:,.:::- ....... ...... ~.....-r=::::: : 
V'iAY::> A;-.1;:) M.::ANS 

QJ.::ongrz£1:5 uf tbz ~nitzb ~tatz55 
~nuse nf ~epreszntatibes 

filla%'f)ington, ~.~. 20515 

,; ,-

Honorable Gerald R. Ford 
President of the United States 
The t·lhite House 

i·iay l , 1975 

·' ·~~ C!:.t. ..,T :~.-:..o 32'" 
Ci:--c:.~ .... .. q:, OHiO .:!.5202 

T:;:I........;~.c:..;. 6 8 -\-37Ja 

:r ::=::.....o 0'=":-! c:::: 
4.}10 8::?t~c:lf::-;-ow...,. Ro. 
C>--;:-.J:C7. O~!o 452 11 
TELZ?~~€ : 57~363~ 

,--..._' 
('' . 
\ 

Washington, D. C. 

Dear Mr . President : 

On March 6, 1975, I wrote to Russell E. Train, Administrator of the Environmental Protection Agency, requesting the Inflation Impact Statement as required by Executive Order 11821 Ulovember 27, 1974) on the emissions testing program being implemented by EPA in Hamilton County , Ohio . I received no reply to my inquiry, so again on April 10, 1975, I wrote to Mr. Train urging his compliance with the Freedom of Information Jl.ct by a 11m,,; ng me the requested document. Accardi r.g to certified receipt, this letter was delivered to ~~!r. Train on April 14, 1975. 

r~y letter also reque~ted other specific information Hith regard to the emissions testing program, notably an explanation of the cuthority v1ni ch v;oul d a 11 O'il the En vi ronmenta 1 Protection Agency to pro hi bit the issuance of state license plates to those vehicles which do not co~ply with the emissions standards. 

I wou ld greatly appreciate your intervention to assure that the Environmental Protection Agency, as an Executive agency of the U.S . government, camp 1 i es v!i th the pro visi ons of the Freedom of I nfor:rati on Act by providing me Hith the information I have requested. 
Thank you for your attention and considetation. I loo k fort'fard to knowing your decision with regard to this matter. 

With best wishes, 

............. 

,.. ~ """'·''=' ~.I ... • • ~ •.-···---: :-.~•ii!.",._."-1'~~-;--'f" ·~;""': ... ~:'~'J,.·".-,. -· ;··' • --
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THE WHITE HOUSE ~ .. (12. / 

/ W A SH IN GTO N 

June 18, 1975 

MEMORANDUM FOR: BRENT SCOWCROFT 

FROM: PHILIP BUCHEN~lAJ-~ 
Following my memorandum to you of June 10 on the subject of Mr. Cleaver, I attach a copy of a memo sent to me from Deputy Attorney General Tyler. I hesitate to have you pass this information on to Mr. Carl F. Salans (Attorney) because if he follows the suggestion I had proposed for inclusion in your letter, a direct contact with the State of California authorities by an emissary of Mr. Cleaver will turn up this information as well as any other that may not have been available to the Justice Department. 
Attachment 

'· ._...... 
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FROM 

SUBJECT: 
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5010~110 

O PTIO~A I.. FO.:t '-4 NO , 10 
J U LY 10J7 J EOI T JO N 
GS.A FP"fR ( 41 C FR) 10 1.11.a 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Jvlemorandum 
Philip Buchen 
The ~fui te House 

I 

Harold R. Tyler, Jr. - ~\ ~ 
Deputy Attorney Gener~~ 

\ 

Dear Phil: 

DATE: 
June 16, 1975 

' 
I submit more precise information concerning the two 

separate criminal problems faced by Mr. Cleaver, if and when 
he returns to the State of California; 

(l) First, Cleaver would face a return to prison to 
complete a term imposed in Los Angeles in 1958 on two counts 
of assault with intent to murder and three counts of assault 
with a deadly weapon. In 1966, he was paroled, apparently 
under the sentence, but this parole was suspended two years 
later, at the time when he took flight. While he will be 
entitled to a revocation hearing, I would suspect that the 
grounds to revoke are all too clear. There remain about 
four years to be served if the maximum term is fixed under 
California law. Furthermore, as I understand it, should 
Cleaver be returned to prison, there could be no release on 
bail in that particular case. 

(2) The second problem Mr. Cleaver would face upon return 
stems from a 1968 Alameda County indictment charging him and 
others with two counts of attempted murder and two counts of 
assault with a deadly weapon upon a police officer. Paren­
thetically, I believe this arises out of the protracted gun 
battle in 1968 with police in Oakland, wherein two officers were 
wounded. Bail in this case was fixed for Cleaver at $50,00 0. 
He jumped that bail. Should he return, I believe that Calif­
ornia law would entitle him to ask for bail in this case. Pre­
sumably, it could be argued that his voluntary return off-sets 
the other negative aspects. On the other hand, one could 
assume that bail in this case may be moot in light of the 
problems inherent in the case discussed above. 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Reguta,/y on the Pay'l'o.lt Savings P!an 
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THE W HITE HOUSE Q~ ,U)../-t j, L" l v"' . 
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1 !)c/:t..: •· .· ~ 'j p -"" (/"" r ,y . ~· ? '-/r , ' 
WASH I NGTON 

i•1ay 23, 1975 

NENORAL\IDUN FOR: 

THE HO~O~.PiliLE Em'7ARD H. LEVI 
ATTOB~EY GENE~~ 

SUBJECT: Eldridge Cleaver 

Attached is a copy of a letter dated May 5, 1975, to General Brent Scowcroft from an 
Attorney in Paris. I would appreciate your advice on how to respond to Attorney Carl F. Salans. 

((w.13. 
Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 

Attachment 
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20 PLACE 0!:: L-'\ M-"'D ELEI N=: 

?ARIS 8 FRANCE 

;::: L 7..!.2.23 3i 

TE '-EA 2B30 3 D .3'-£ PAi=tLA'N 

Hay 5, 1975 

Lieutenant General Brent Scmv-croft 
Deputy Assistan~ to the President 
for National Secu~ity Affairs 
The National Security Council 
The ·white House 
Washington, D . C. 
U.S. A. 

Re: El~idge Cleaver 

Dear Brent: 

V'/ASl-l !NGTO;'l 0 C. 

1100 "::O:"•N~CI:.:::uo A"ENU~ 

T~L . 233.1 J03 

LO NDON 
SIO .'I E HOU S~ 

!2 !3 515J-.10PSG.;T:::: 

T:::=.:L . 2A7 55 . ~2 

It \vas good to talk to you last 1/Jednesday during my visit in 
Washington, although I felt terribly guilty intruding into 
your tim·e at such a crisis point in Vietnam. As agreed, I arn 
writing this letter to give you the essential points regarding 
Eldridge Cleaver's desire to return to the United States. 

f'lr. Cleaver caine to see me several weeks ago with the follow­
ing s ·tory. He had been {nclicted in 1968 by a California grand 
jury for assault against police officers with intent to co:;:m:rtit 
murder arising out of an incident that occurr~d on April 6, 
1968. At the time, he was on parole from a prior i.tuprison.rnent. 
Pending trial for this new charge, he had been released from 
jail on a writ of habeus corpus; but when an appeals court re­
versed this decision and ordered him to surrender to prison of­
ficials, he jumped bail and left the United Sta~es. 

Since that tbue, he has been living in Cuba, 
France. He has also travelled to the Soviet 

Algeria~ ,,a~.Si U~'"' 
U . c': .) -r..-b , +-' ill On r ,n;J:na I ,_-r~ ~n 

Korea and N~~h Vietnam, among other places, during H~s seven; . w ~ years absence from the States. 
" oil. ... ~, 

Mr. Cleaver says, in effect, 
radical wor ld and has become 

'------"' that he has b2en all around the 
disenchanted with it. He has re-

jected the Marxist-Leninist -,..;o rld view \vhich he formerly ad7o­
ca·ted . He no longer wants to tea r dmv-n the fl,_merican sy.stem; he 
wants to ccme home and live wi~h it. Nor does he any longer 
wan~ to separate black people from the system. ~fuile other po­
litical radicals are seeking ~o dest roy o ur system, says Cleaverr 
mos t of them have not been exoosed to the radical undemocratic 
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SAMUEL PISAR 

Lieutenant General Brent Scowcroft 
May 5, 1975 
Page 'T1.,;o 

. .1- ' ' , _,_ l """ h h H h .._h -sys Lems -c.ney see.c.c ·-O emu aLe as _ e as. _ e _as seen u em , anct 
they are not so g~eat after all. He has come to realize tte 
importance of democratic institutions and processes in the life 
of a nation. He is optimistic about the United States, and 
while he still advocates change, he no longer advocates politi­
cal violence. 

Mr. Cleaver has already been speaking out publicly along these 
lines and if he is able to return to the United States, he \•iill 
continue to do so. 

As regards his return, he says he is \villing to stand trial in 
California for the charges pending against him. His only real 
condition is that he does not want to be thro~..m in jail pending 
the trial and its conclusion. He would also like to determine 
>,·Ihe·ther there are any other Federal or State charges that may 
be brought against him should he return. 

The idea which I had ·Has that it might not be bad for the United 
States , particularly in the current rather depressed state of 
affairs, for Cleaver to "come back into the fold" saying that 
he has been everywhere ~lse and has concluded that the United 
States is still the land of opportunity. This might be particu­
larly fitting infue bicentennial year. It also coincides with 
President Ford's effort to turn the Arnerican people a',vay from 
recriminations and despair about the past to "the hope and oppor­
tunities "''hich Pu-nerica offers for the future. 

I have discussed this with Elliot Richardson who reacted favor­
ably and encouraged me to talk 1.-1ith you and •,·Jith authorities in 
the State of California and in the Justice Department. At this 
stage, I have done nothing more than to make the preliminary 
contact with you; and as I understood it, you would prefer to 
make some qiscreet soundings of your o;,m prior to my doing any­
thing further. 

I a~ convinced that if the proper circumstances can be cre~~~d 
for Cleaver's return to the United States, the fact oi his ~~l ­
untarv return and the public statements he ,,,70uld lcl.ake as to whv 

he ~.va~ returning could, co.:nir.g from him, have a sig-:-tificant ~~"11.-=.. 
pact in bolstering confidence in the United States not only'· anong 
ft~erican3 but abroad as well. 

As for my owu role, 'vh ile I am not a criminal lawyer, it occur­
red to me that it might be better for me to represent i·lr. Cleaver j 

• 
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Lieutena~t General B=ent Scowcroft 
~ay 5, 1975 
Page Tar~e 

• 

this matter rather than having the usual radical representa­
·tion. I •.v-ould gladly play such a role -- •,vithout publicity -­
if there is any p·..1olic interest in the course of action I ar;t 
suggesting in this letter. 

I will await word from you regarding your preliminary sound­
ings and, if they are positive, perhaps you could suggest 1.vhat 
next steps should be taken. The k~erican Embassy in Paris knows 
hmv to contact me sci -that if you wish to use that channel of 
co~~unication, please do so. I would only suggest that in that 
case, you slug your message s "eyes only" for Galen Stone, who 
is the DC}l, or Bill Connett, Chief of the Consular section, in 
order to preserve the confidentiality of the exchanges because 
I don't believe publicity will be helpful. 

With many thanks for your assistance and best personal regards 
to you. 

CFS:tj 

• 

. . 

Since rely yours, 

~ 
Carl F. Salans 

----A-· roq() 
i:}' ~ 
<r OJ~ C-' ::0 

,I Jlo " ~ " ' ....,., 

. i 



10275 COLLINS AVENUE PH 27 
BAL HAREIOUR 

FLORIDA 33154 

July 20, 1975. 

~~. Philip V. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 
The White House 
washington D 0 

Re: Arthur D. Little Co 
Dear Mr. Buchen: 

Permit me to thank you for your 1etter of June 23, 1975 in reply to mine of l~y 21st addressed to The Pre·sident. 

I note that you have turned the ma­terial over to the Department of Justice. 

I speak for a group of .over a 
thousand interested. people residing in a two 
building apartment complex who take this matter seriously. There will no aoubt, be futureOPEO 
meetings and it is our hope that our represen­tative to any such meetings will not be forced 
to contend with papers prepared by American 
companies for use by Arab countries, whose in­
terests are diametrically opposed toours. 

«our. continued interest and 
follow up will be very much appreciated. 

Sincerel~~ 

~ e-r~ . 
Levin 

.. 

/ 

R~~ 
~h~- .... r_Q,JJ~ 
c; a~.) 
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WASHING TO N /Jq.~ 
THE WHITE HOUSE 

July 18, 1975 

Dear Mr. Thornburgh: 

Your letter of July 16, 1975, to Phil Buchen asked for further 
details concerning Arthur D. Little Company's connection with 
the 1969 task force on Oil Import Controls. 

It is my recolleci::ion that one of the staff consultants, Thomas 
Stauffer, was then employed by Arthur D. Little Company. The 
company did not participate as such, and I believe Stauffer's 
relationship to tl:e task force was one of direct employment and 
not as an employee of Arthur D. Little Company. Stuaffer did 
have access to internal documents and discussions in the course 
of preparing his own contributions to the task force study. 

I have no knowledge as to whether or to what extent Mr. Stauffer 
may have had occasion to utilize information obtained in the course 
of this work in connection with his employment by Arthur D. Little 
Cor::!.:;>a:ty, or as-:::::; whether such use would be in any way improper. "I"b.e o,....1y :fact .,.: -'..,_-=:mean to suggest is that, if my recollection is 
::::::-::-ecr t-t..,at .::._e ~s then employed by Arthur D. Little Company, 
-:-:::..e o~o::-~r0iL. .. :.____access to internal U.S. Government policy 
- ~ -~:.r:.g ~xisteC... 

~"-;1 e I h2.1e ~ S?ecific recollection, I think it is quite possible 
-'-:,a.t Aro-.:L::" ::::J. T ittle Company has done other studies in this 
ge:!2eral a;:-ea ::or U.S. Governr.::1.er:t a.gencies, in which the company's involvement: would be much more 2.irect than any which might be 
inferred from the task force study. 

I cannot provide you \vi:h the de:C.11 s of the terms under which 
Mr. Stauffer was employed, exce?t that I know his services were intermittent and on a .:?2.rt-time basis. The task force was con­
stituted in May of 196 '? and plan:te2. to issue its report within six 
months. In fact, the ::-eport \.vas issued in February of 1970. 

t:> 

"'' .) 
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The source of my knowledge was that I was also a member of 
the task force staff. By bringing these facts to your attention, 
I do not mean to impugn in any way the integrity of Mr. Stau££er 1 s 
participation in the task force. I also trust that my furnishing 
of this information to you w ill be held in the strictest confidence. 

Sincerely, 

11 ~·/ J ,/) 
1,./--'--::t:&.) v./--<-r- ...._ 

Dudley Chapman 
Associate Counsel 

The Honorable Richard L. Thornburgh 
Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. · 20530 

cc: ..=--·""r-,11 Buc he=_ / 
/ 
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fil auly 1 6, 1975 

Mr. Philip w. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 
The White House 
Washington, D. c. 

Dear Mr. Buchen: 

On June 20, 1975, you referred to us a 
letter from Leo c. Levin and other materials con­
cerning the Arthur D. Little Company with a request 
for advice as to whether a conflict of interest or 
other violation of law may be involved in that 
company's participation in preparing a position 
paper for the OPEC countries. 

You informed us that the firm has also 
participated in confidentiaL and sensitive policy 
studies for the United States Government including 
the President's Cabinet Task Force on Oil Import 
Controls in 1969. · 

To assist us in responding to your request, 
please advise us of the capacity in which the em­
ployees of the Arthur D. Little Company participated 
in Government policy studies. Specifically, we need 
to know if their services were those of private con­
tractors or of employees retained, designated, ap­
pointed or employed by the United States to perform 
temporary duties either on a full-time or inter­
mittent basis. If the latter, please advise us of 
the number of days it was contemplated such employees 
would serve at the time of their appointment • 

• 
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Your assistance in this matter is 
appreciated. 

RICHARD 
Assistant 

L.f""D'~ti:J~ ;9 ~· (' 

f. ) ... ,, ~ 
r-= .:a. C' 

\:.? ~~ 
'·~ 
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THE: Wr.ITE: HOU5 C:. 

WASHINGTON 

June 20, 1975 

John C. Keeney 
Acting Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division 

I I 

I 
./ 

The attached le'-~e:r- and enclosure from Leo C. Levin contains allegations concer=.~=.g a possible conflict of interest by the Arthur D. Little Co. The alleged conflict arises from the firm 1s role in preparing a position paper for the OPEC Countries and the fact that the firm has also participated in confidential and sensitive policy studies for the United States Government. One such study of which we are a·..,vare was the Pre sident 1 s Cabinet Task Force 
on Oil Import Controls in 1969. 

CoulC. you please a.C.· ... "ise whetl:::.er a conflict or other violation of law may be involvec? 

.. ~I ,rQ I • 0J. Jc). 
Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 

I 

I 
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T H E VI H I T E H 0 U S E. 

WASH I NGT O N 

June 23, 1975 

Dear l\'l r. Levin: 

Thi s will ackno;:;;-l edg e and thank you for your letter of May Zl, 
1975, to the P::::-esici.ent concerning a possible conflict of interest by the Arthur D. Little Co. 

Your letter and enclosures have been referred to the Department of Justice for advice as to whether any U.S. laws may have been violated. 

Thank you :for your interest in bringing this matter to our attention. 

l\-1r. Leo C. Levin 
10 273 Colli.:1s Ave~e , PH 27 
B 2.l Harbour, Florida 33154 

Sincerely, 

~o o· (' . ,/j7 · .· 11 
( l ~f JU~ l~ 

P '"' " 1 . \ JI ""Llp .1 • Buchen 
C ouns el to the President 

/va~r·· (:l o)_ 

~ __ }) 

! 
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THE WHITE HOUSE ~ 
WA S H I NG TO " I 

June 12, 1975 

MEMORANDU:N1 FOR 

Douglas Marvin, Esquire 
Specic..l Assistc..nt to the Attorney General 
Department of Justice 

The attached communication has been ack..."lowledged and is forwarded to the Department of Justice for appropriate handling. 

Thank you. 

<Yw.rs. 
Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 

~I 
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June 12, l 9 7S 

Dear :Mr. Broder: 

By this letter, I hereby acknowledge receipt of yo'..lr communication to Mr. Donald Rum.sfeld requesting that he investig2.te certain allegations that you have made. 

I have referred t"nis matter to the Attorney General for appropriate handling. Should you have any additional inquiries concerning this matter, please contact the Departmento£ Justice directly. 

:rvrr. William Broder 
53 Withes Street ' 
~rooklyn, New York 11211 

Sincerely, 

lii24fW.~J~ 
Philii'w. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 

. 

\ 
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FOR: 

FROM: 

THE WHITE HO U SE 

WA S HI:-; G TO :-; 

Hay 26, 1975 

PIDL BUCHEN 

DICK CHENEY y 
The attached was mailed to Mr. Rurnsfeld registered, return 
receipt requested. 

In view of the mailing reference at the bottom of the third 
page of the document, is there any special action that should 
be taken or record made of this? 

Encl. 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHll\"GTO:'> 

May 28, 1975 

MEMORANDUM FOR: BARRY ROTH () 
BUCHEN v • FROM: PHILIP 

Please review the attached memo and enclosure 
from Dick Cheney and handle in an appropriate 
way with memo from me to Dick as to how the 
matter is being disposed of. 
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Generi'-~ For~ulae, I~c. i9 bei~g ter~inated. 
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!r.Y.S. Public Se~vice Ccn2ission ~eQuestin~ that he investi£ate 
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Lt • .:..- Cour~t: i 

i 
! 

1~ T'he ex~ibit ;-:as not sc;r:t by the r:. Y. Telephone Company 1 :proof 

.bein~ that Pitney Eowes postage meter nu~ber 828122 on the 
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_lwill be found that this nu~ber as a multitude of ot~ers on 

exhibit was not issued to addresEor. 
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!lopes containing fal~ifie~ docu~ents fro~ various purporte& I 
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! actdrec:~or::: were all i~sue~ to John F. Kelly Associates, I?1C. 
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/ P2Ce two of interrogatories 

I 

~r: -~'l .~intiff alleged in previous court action~ that the la_.w fi:::·r. 
t.l 

'I of De"~Hey, Ballantine, Bush by, Pa1ncr 

I Inc. • its then chai~man Pm·:ers. ana 

and Wood representin~ Pfizer,! 
I 
I 

its detective -agency John 1 

I F. Kelly Associates, Inc. bribed plaintiffts ~ormer attorney 

Samuel Kezsborn to sign a consent decree counter plaintiff's 

specific instructions not to sign. The bribe to Kezsbom \'fas that 

a membership was arranged for his son Allen Kezsbom in the la.w 

firm of -Kaye Scholer. 
.·• ( 

•' 
Further that Powers, Chairman of Pfizer, Inc.; also attempted t ·o 

·t 

subvert plaintiff's due process by passing a ~ribe to Nixon 
. ~ ~· . ·-~ 

through Ehrlichrnan. In exchange for the bribe: : 
"- , 

W ' 

ao Stewart, the attorney then representing D~v:ey Ballantine in 

I 
I 
r 
I 

i 
I 
f 

litigation against plain:t.iff, ".·las appointed a judge in the very I 

same courto 

b. A sophisticated TV surveillance u~it from the CIA was given 

i 
I to John Fo Kelly Associates, Inc. to help destrof plaintiff. 

II . Dewey Ballantine, Powers, Kezsbom 1 Kaye Scholer, _John F. Kelly 

Associates, Inc. E!l.rli ch::1an of course all denied ;,;lain tiff 1 s 

allegations. Kaye Sc~oler-also submitted an _affidavit stating 

thrlt Allen !ezsbom was granted.a 

Jan. 1, 1972. 

Plai~tiff submittea allegations 

r'1er'1bership in their firm on 

of perjury and subversion of 

l 

f 
I 

- t 
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I 
I 
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Rue process to the Aesociation of the Ear of the City of ~e~ "'fT -\ 

.:0::'{ 

' c+"'tl.1'1CT +},..,+ f-1--.el·,.. 'T'CCO'T'rl~ '·'l"l} 
• "'""" ;.;t.4 ... b v -c;,. -.., v.a...:. . ....._ _ _ ._.- ., _ 

. . . 
Ehow that Allen Kszsbo~ did ~o~ 

"or..r-o~o "' .,.,.,""·""' 1 ' (;,.. of v,,.e C:crnl""" o.., T'"'"' 1 197? .,nn 1· n ...,.., ...... "l ·• 
~ ..... . . .. _..c-. s ; J_..~l~~ ·- . ..:. ... c:...J ~ - . .... . J f.....L ... , ur-.1 .... ...t-' _ .. '!..4-.L...L. _ ...__ .. i_. 

• - v 

I . . r--·r.·. ~ •, rc:::cJ. "".~ec e~: ..... l ~ ~ ;.:. :; . 
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Plaintiff is submitting the above allegations an~.~~hibit 3 to 

Ja~es D. Fellers, Prcsi~ent of tl1e A~erican Ear Association 
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~l. Allc~ Kezsbo~ aid not ~~c0~~ a ~ c:: ~ ':'!"' r. .C'- Tr -~ • r c c "l~ r., ( ' -· ~ ~ , I, ! - ~ 
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::;)ostage 

cxhibii. 

rr.cter :r.unbC:'r 636526 on the envelope containin8 the i 
was not issued to addressor. It will b~ found that this 

t 
I 
I 

~ I 

nunber as with multitude of ot~er numbers on envelopes t : : ' con aHu::.:- i 
-I 

1 fal~ificc1. ' . t "1 ' .... 1 . t"·f"" f + d aocumen s mal en ~.,o p_aln l~I ro~ purpor\.,e~ addres~o::-~l 
I were all i~sued to John F. Kelly A~sociates, Inc. 

~ 

Plaintiff is also sub~itting the above allegations to the rie& 

:Deputy .Attorney General H. Tyler req_uesting that he investigate 

a~a reply to the Court, as follows: 

1. 1:!as a bribe gi Yen to Hixon through :Zhrlichman to subvert 

plaintiff's due proce~s? This can be deter~ined if it will be 

I 
I 
I 
' 

shO\·:n tr,at simul tancously and for no valid reasons a TV surveilC.-~ 

ance unit from the CIA '"'-'a.~ given t"o John E'. Kelly .Associates, I=-~~y 

and Stewart then represent!ng Dewey Ballantine in litigation J 

against plaintiff wHs appointed a federal judge. 

1Jl8.l11·Lj_.[f: ~ oue IJ.I"OCCSS t; t:i.J..J.. ,.... ,.. .. .J_ ,_ - - • -• ~ I 

L. • ..... .::> L,H c: -.;v.!.!.:> ):'.l..l a\; .J 'J v 
. . 

~UUVt.:l"L 

co:ntinuint:; c.r: evider:c9~ by exhibit 4, puported order f:'icncd by 

I 
l 
f 

- I 
I 

Judge ~erker? This order appeared unde~ suspicious circunstance~ I 
i 
i 

and appe~:ced in the E. Y. l•ai·l Journal several cays late. Plainti:~:! 
i 

believes t~at it was not si~ned by Jud~e Werker but w~s - entere~- I 
1-,,, ~ raf"\1J C1'"'\ ,"'t ... ;::lr-\T !"''f" Jl"\'"'n "Til ~roll-o:r ~~c:o,...,....,~+n~ Tr.,-.. ,....r • ...f-ln- ..f-h-.--..,...,~,-::.-
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his inter~ediaries U.S. Attorney Curran and Assistant U.So Attc=i~: 

. • t 
I rr Ac~m~ . hi . 

~ • . a .... • { .... ~. Fo i 

3. Is there 2. coveru-r• to the John F. Yell·r J.~sociate::, In~~ t-· .rt 
li - ,J C 'CJ' '"" i~ 

conspiracy by FEI ~irectcr C. Kelley, CIA Lirecto~~olby, d \ 
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STATE OF NEW YOHK 

l,l.:.. 

~ 

JOELLEWITTES 
LOU; ~: -··' .Lf" .. Ft-:.c.::>',•.n:T'Z 

A)TC HHE ',l _-; l:~' lll;: '.-.;:. 

DEPARTMENT OF LAV/ 
TWO WOKLD TfU-. Ot: CDlTEP. 

1- S5tST .-.. NT A. T_T ()~N £.Y G EN F.R :\ L 
IN CH.O.RGE OF 

LITIGATION 9UREI.U 

~ ,.: STATE' 

,. ~f. SERAL 

.!:FKOWITZ 
I ::C'-0£ CENTLH 

H. Y. 1004:/ 

NEW YORK, N.Y . lODH 
T~Lt:PHONIC• ~ 8 8-7 4 81 

October 11, 1974 , 
Re: Broder v. Lum, B~u~no & To8pkins 74 Civ. 1477 (D.C.N.J.) -------------------------------------
Hr. \•lilliam Broder 
53-Withes Street 
Brooklyn, New York 

Dear Sir: 

11211 

-. 

' 

l 
;.. 

With regard to your deposition in the above-captioned action, please be advised that pursuant to a~ order entered by Judge Whipple in your earlier action in the New Jersey District Court (e.g., Broder v. Kelly, et al·, 73 Civ. 1222), you arc enjoined, inter alia, from institutinq any further legal proceedings Tnvolving -"the State of 1-!e;v Yo::.·}: their officers, directors, agents 1 ' servants, employees or those in privity \•7i t.h them 11
• Accordingly, I a"'!l re:turning your check to you. 

I am also enclosin9 a copy of Judge l•lhi?ple' s order and, if you haven't done so already, I suggest you read it. 

Very truly yours, 

J-'OUIS J •. LEFl~OWTTZ /) • Attorn~y 1Gene_ra~1 ' 1/ ( By . I I . ;-- 1/ _.,- . -i I . 'I .. ./ Y . ' I ' I I • . , ; j' II ~// I · 1 /ft:/:P I; / jl l / '1,i l l \.j ~ / v /; -: . ,~· ~ 
DAvr6'R. ·sPIEGEL DRS:gls 

Encl. Assista~t Attorney General 

' / 
L.. 
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Mr. William B~oder 

53 Withes Strc~et 

Brooklyn, N C:\--l Yor}: 11/.ll 
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JOHN G. SON0!-~1 
CH! t: F' C:01..~S"iL 

·-
HOI~ALO l'::.ei<:~: :.-.GJ'l 

COI•: ... ~JTTCE ON Gfi!C:If/,NCCS 

OF 

THE ASSOC IATION OF THE BAR 

OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK 

3G WEST 44TH STREET 

NEW YORK. N. Y. 10036 

ROOI-f 911\ 

!:/.'_'~. !'"'!1! !:':!'~!""--~ l .-:::1. ~c::: ~ ~ 2 
t.lO fH! IS GU <T 

M ARY !>!cco;--:,\ LtJ 

f'AUL VI. PICt::.LLE 
ASSOCl~Tt: COUNSt:L 

MURFtAY H I LL 2-0606 

lf.ICHACL AMBROS IO 

DAVID A . COBIN 

1~\'lf'.!G G!:F1 TE L 
ASSISTA~~ ·COUNS~L 

Mr. William .Broder 
53 Withers Str~et 
Brooklyn, New York 

Nay 30, 1974 

RE: Matter of Samuel Kezsbom, Esq., 
and Hon. Thomas C. Chimera 

. Dear Hr. Broder: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of your recent 
co~~unication. 

·. 

I have carefully reviewed the matters set forth in your affidavit, together 'dith attached exhibits, and 
wish to advise you that I am persona.lly familiar \-Tith the 
matters raised in your o~iginal affidavit and in my lette~ to you of May 14, 1974. The position of the Cowmittee on Grievances is as stated in the letter of May 14, 1974, and you arc advised to review that letter and be guided acco~d­ingly. 

Thank you for bringing this matter to our atten-tion. 

ery truly yours, 

·_j ;11!< . . ' 
-·~i 7vv :~ .i-J ~vi..v~" 

J·qhn G. Bonomi L . 
Chief Counsel 

JGB: IG 
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2, Shmariahu Levin St. 
Rishon- le- Zion 

August 4, 1975. 

I'<!Jil 'lJ LJIJn 

Dr. H ABOT B ENI 

Tel: 941687 : 'Ju 

Licence 8134 1 "" 1 

Nr. Philip W. Buchen, 
Counsel to the President, 
The White House, 
Washington, D.S., 
u.s.A. 

Dear r1r.. Buchen : 

'11 

M.D . 

~ ,<.../_~ .I 

. 
/_J ;: --J- 42 -. - ~/I 

- I J . ..r"-.r- -~- - ,. V .Jt:--t-

2 f'I'J lil'liJW 'nl 

JI'~'J - IIWI'<l 

I am in receipt of and thank you for your letter of July 22, 
1975· 

I have carefully noted the contents of your letter and thank 
you for your explanations and suggestion. 

Thanking you for your attention to the matter and your prompt 
reply, I am, 

Yours most sincerely, 

) \ \ ~\ / 
l At1V 
\&w· / .:.( I 

Beh1 Habet, M.D. 
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!
J;.v t· THE WHITE HOUSE 

:...s t'.J 
1(," 

p flr~ 
WASHINGTON 

July 22, 1975 

Dear Dr. Habot: 

Congressman Fascell has brought to my attention your letter of 
June 9, 1975, to the President in which you request a pardon for 
your brother, Simon Habot, in order to take him to Israel for 
rehabilitation. 

Executive clemency, of which pardon is one form, is only considered 
upon formal application to the President, filed in the first instance 
with the Pardon Attorney at the Department of Justice by the person 
who has been convicted of a Federal offense. When an application 
is submitted, it is processed in accordance with guidelines 
promulgated by the Attorney General and approved by the President. 
These guidelines provide that an applicant for a pardon should wait 

r ~ 
I 

a minimum of three years after release from confinement before 
applying for a pardon. On the other hand, these regulations also 
permit an inmate to petition for Executive clemency in the form of 
com·mutation (reduction) of sentence at any time. Application forms 
and instructions are available at each Federal institution. Although 
you should be aware that Executive clemency is an extraordinary 
remedy and is granted only in the ·most exceptional cases, I can assure 
you that if your brother should apply for commutation of sentence, 
his application will be carefully considered. 

In the meantime, 1 have referred your letter to the Pardon Attorney 
in order that it may be placed with your brother 1s file in the event 
th_at a formal petition is received. 

Your inquiry is appreciated. 

Dr. Beni Habot 
2, Shmariahu Levin Street 
Rishon-le-Zion 
Israel 

Sincerely, 

l:qt,~ 
· Counsel to the President 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

July 22, 1975 

MEMORANDUM FOR 

LAWRENCE M. TRAYLOR 

PARDON ATTORNEY 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

The attached correspondence from Dr. Beni Habot has been 

acknowledged and is forwarded to you for appropriate 

.. handling. 

Thank you. 

Attachment 

e lfdL 
Bar~. Roth 
Assistant Counsel 
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Department of G~ria~ric Rehabilitation 
The Chaim Sheba Medical C~ntar 

T e 1-rlo shom~r 

Tel:75i"910 

June 9, 1'975 .. 

Nr. Dante B. Fascell," 
11ember of Congress, 

------ _ ..... ~ .... ·~--

Congress Of The United States, Rouse of Representatives, Washington, D.C., 20515 · U.S.A. . 

Dear Dante Fascell: 

n,n1p-rw iPID !<,,;;.? ;,p~r. ~ ::-: . 
.K::l,'ll7 onn v·JJ 1 1<1~)"1;-t r::rl:::;-: 

·ID"ttll;-t-7n 

7 57 91 0 .'7>:: 

ThanJc you for your letter of Nay 2), 1975; we here certainly appreciate your assistance. 

Dr. Ben1 Habot who is very anxious to as~ist to rehabilitate his brother has recently been awarded on~ of the .coveted prlzes at the Chaim Sheba Medical Center for:on~standlng work he perf?rmed in the emergency unit of the .hospital. 
Enclosed please find a letter addressed ·to the President Of The United States in behalf of his brother; if you vwuld ·forward it to the proper department we would appreciate this help. 

Than1c you again for your assistanceslf 

~J~ v._Jj__~~, ~~~ .\:J 
Danlel Kindler, N.D. 
Encl. 

' . . 
.. -. :~-~.:-~~- .; ~~ _ ... !· · .. • 

: • ;:, 
-~·" ,.:·- ; ~ 

-~ .. 
-· .1" -,;. : ~ -·. ·< 
•·· -. I' ._:;- .. , 

· . 
.' - . :·:.' 

· ·-·~ ., .. ... .. 

·. 
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2. Shmar iahu Levin St-. 
Rishon - le- Zion 

T 9 lO?~ 0 UDB ~, ~ ~· 

Dr . HABOT BENI 

Te l : 9 4 16 8 7 :'JLJ 

L 1cence 513~ 11'111 

The Honou r a ble Ge r ald R . Ford, 
Pre sident Of The Un ite d States Of P~eric~, 

The Hhi t e House, 
Washing ton, D.C., 
U.S.A .. 

Dear Nr. President: 

M.D. 

2 !'I'J til• -mw ·n1 

II'~'J - I!Wr'<l 

I am 1-'iTi ting to you in behalf of my brother Simon Habot •. He 
1•:ras convicted of illegally transferring cocaine from his residence 

in Bolivia to Florida. 

Hy brother's wife had to undergo cardiac su:cgery in Houston, Texas; 

she had two procedures and has since died of her disability leaving 

him to care for two s mall children, age four and eight. 

If you c a n see to pardon him to my care I will assume all 
responsibility for him and the children; social as well as financia: 

and will take him Emd his children out of the United States Of 

A..11erica to Israel so that I can rehabilitate him and obtain 
suitable employment. Also we will see that periodic social­
service and supervisiop reports are forwarded to the proper office. 

I hope that you will see fit to u s e your good office to institute 
a p a rdon for my brother. ·· 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Dr. Beni Habot. 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 
r£ 

WASHINGTON 

August 12, 1975 

Dear Mr. Lee: 

Service has been made upon me of the attached subpoena 
duces tecum requiring my testimony and the production of 
certain documents that appear to be "Presidential materials 
of the Nixon Administration" within the meaning of the Order 
of the United States District Court for the District of Columbia 
entered October 21, 1974, as amended, in Nixon v. Sampson, 
et al., Civil Action No. 74-1518. 

This is to request that the Department of Justice handle this 
matter on my behalf. For additional information and assistance 
in this regard, please contact James A. Wilderotter or 
Barry N. Roth of this office. I would appreciate the opportunity 
to review any materials that you intend to file with the Court in 
this matte;r. 

Sincerely, 

/~, lJ.~ 
Philip r. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 

The Honorable Rex Lee 
Assistant Attorney General 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

cc: Mr. Herbert J. Miller, Jr. 

Attachment 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
QCongrt%~ of tbe ~niteo ~tates 

To ______ X~~-~~"R--~~ :. --~~s:h~n.- __________________________ __ ________________________________________________________________ __ ____ _ CoQDsel to the President 
\•Thite House 

"\-Tashington, D.C. ______________________________________________________________________________________________ • @ r e e tin g : 

~ursunnt to lawful auth~ritTJ, YOU .tiRE HEREBY COJ!.lJIII.!lNDED to 
appear before the _____ §.:=~.e:~~----------- Cornmittee on ·Intelligence Activities ---------------- ----------------- --------------------------

of the Senate of the United States, on ___________________________________ A-g.gg§:_t __ ?~ ~---- --- , 19_1_5___, 

at _________ 2_:_QQ _____________ o' cloclc -~-~~--m., at their committee room (Q_::;?Q§_Lfl.~E~-~-<:_17: ___ _ 

~E~-~-~-~-_ -~~-~12~--'- __ ~~::~~--~-- :~~:~ __ ~~~-:-~- - ~!~-~!:-~::-~_?_1!:? ___ ~~-~-~ ________ ______________ , then. and there 
to testify what you may know relative to the subject 1natters under con-
sideration by said committee. and to bring with you all of the materials in 
your custody, possession, or control, or to which you have access, listed 

in Attachment A hereto. 

------------------- -------- ------- ------------ ;;;: ----- ------------ ------- ----------- ----------------- -------- --------------------------------------

3X-7ereof fnil not, as yo·u will answer your default under the pains and pen­
alties in s-uch cases rnade and provided. 

To ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------;--------------------
to serve and retMrn. 

cWiben 1-~nder my hand, by order of the committee, this 

-------------- day of --'l"t-·-------------------------------, in the yea; of our 
.... ,:;}-~ and -------~c-/--~-------- -.5'... _ 

0:1 
::o· 

--------------·--~---~-----~------------':~---
Chairman, Committee on .In.t~l..l;lg_~g~~-A~t_t.:rtt_t_~~---
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ATI'ACill1E:NT A 

Any and all dictabelts, tapes, other electronic ru~d mechanical recoFJings> 

transcripts, m=rmranda, notes, minutes, a'ld other material related to: 

A. . Activities during t':":e ;;=:.:'iod Septe:-:-ber l to F!ovewber 3, 

1970, directed tm;ard preventing Salv-ador Allende from assu..lling the office 

of President of Chile. 

l. Tnis request includes but is not limited to: 

(a) materials related to all meetings on the subject (~., 

the Septerrloer 15, 1970 rr.eeting at the ·.-:::Ute House between President Richard 

Nixon a'ld Director Richard Helms; the September 18, 1970 meeting at the 

vf..'1ite House bet\'ieen Henry . Kissinger a'ld 'Ihomas Kararressines; the Septenber 

22, 1970 meeting at the \1/hite House attended by Hen..ry Kissinger, Alexis 

Johnson, David Packard, Richard Helms, 'Ihorn.as r•borer, Viron Peter Vaky, 

Jobn Irwin, and Tnorra.s Kararr:essines; the October 15, 1970 rreeting at the 

vlhite House attended by Henry Kissmger, Alexander Haig, a'ld Tnomas 

Kara.rressines); meetings of the so-called 40 Committee or the National 

Security Council, and any and all oth:::r m=etings or conversations du...""ing 

this tirr:e Hi th personnel of the Central Intelligence Agency, other govern- · 

ment agencies or private U.S. coillpanies related to Gnile: 

(b) proposals for or repo!'Ss on activity relating to Chile, 

includiilg plans for a militru.---y coup, the passage of machi.'le guns, other 

\'leapons, gas masks, gas car...nisters, or the kidnapping or death of General 

Rene Sch.'leider, the bribery of Chilean politicians, the use of propaganda, 

including rr.edia personnel on the payroll of the Central Intelligence Agency, 

and the use of private business interests. 

• f~.?<>'~ 
c:.. 
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2. Files vi'nich should be searched include the Special Files 

Unit in the Office of Presid2ntial Pa9ers, the files of Richard Hixon> 

Honry Kl' ~s;ncrc.v> '' lPY'='>ndar T-jC> ~ ,.,.. ' J· l.· .,..,~,_, Petor v~l ·y tho llQ no._.,.,.,-1~'- '-ee the .... - J, ..1.. l .,:) _._! :::,~ L) rl. ...., -~. .. ;-.)...!. - "-~f..:>) J.. V l - • a.t\. ) .._ ... ..._... o \...o ... , .,;.lL:.. \..l.. > J....,-. 

National Security Council, and the files of all other \\lhite House/National 

Security Council officials and staff '.'Tho you conclude had knm-;ledge of> 

or participated in, activities related to Chile during the period September l 

to November 3, 1970. 

B. Activities during the period April 1-Decerrber 31> 1970, 

relating to the so-called Huston Plan and the Intelligence Evaluation 

Committee . 

l. 'Ihis request includes but is not limited to all waterials 

related to events described under the heading "Tne 1970 Intelligence 

Plan" in President Nixon's statem:=nt of l'-1ay 22, 1973; the origin and-

cli.sposition of the "Special Report of the Interagency Committee on Intel-

ligence (Ad Hoc)" prepared for _President Nixon and dated June 1970; and 

efforts and activities in the period April 1-Decerrber 31, to coordi..'1.ate 

inteLligence collection and operations ~dth respect to dorr,estic groups 

or individuals or to relax restrain~s on such collection and operations. 

Exanples of mc:tterials \·Ti thin these categories include but a...."'e not limited 

to: 

(a) rraterials related to rreetings in April 1970 to evaluate 

the need for intelligence on dorrestic violence and unrest in which r·tr-. 
Ehrlichrran, Mr. Krogh, or Hr. Huston participated; 

(b) report: (s) receiv~d by the \mite House in the period I•l!ay-

J~'le 1970 by the Central Intelligence 

activities; 

F~ncy regarding revolution~ youth .... ~()~ 
c:.. 

• ~ CJ) 
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~ 
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(c) materials relating to rreetings on June 5 _, 19~/0 _, to discU3s 

intelligence coordination a.'1d L>1te lligence collection OJTK)ng or betT:;een 

President Nix~n, trli'. Hoover, iv:r. Helrr'.s, General Bem .ett, AdlTliral Gayler, 

ii'Ir. Ehrlicb .. rT.an, Hr. Finch or f.1r. EUGton; 

(d) waterials relating to the decision by President Nixon to 

approve the recomrendations made by f.'lr. Huston in Ilir. Huston's memora'1du.rn 

titled "Operational Restraints on Intelligence Collection"_, which Mr. 

Huston s ent to l\'lr. Haldeman in early July 1970; 

(e) communications in the period from July 23, 1970, to July 

23, 1970, among or between President Nixon, Attorney C-eneral Ivtitche1l, 

Nr. Hoover or Ivlr. Haldem.an with respect to the irrplerrentation of the re-

corrmendations made by I·llr. Huston in Mr. Huston's rrerrorandum referred to in 

Item d above, or ';'lith respect to the views of rllr. Hoover or r-rr-. f"litchell 

regarding such irrplementation; 

(f) materials related to the decision by President Nixon to 

recall the memorandu'TI by rllr. Huston dated July _23_, 1970, titled "Dorrestic . 

Intelligence" and sen~ to Mr. Hoover, Jliir. Helms, General Benr1ett_, and 

Admiral Gayler, with' copies to President Nixon and I··'lr. HaldefTlan; 

(g) materials related to the conversation on or about Septerrber 

l ''(, 1970, be t•,-;een i·'lr. f.litchell and r'ir. Dean regarding the creation of an 

interagency intelligence unit, including any instructions, guidelines or 

advice given to f'ir. Dean in anticipation of such conversation; 

(h) materials related to the creation in or before Decerrber 

1970 of the Intelligence Evaluation Committee. 
....~ t 

(: 
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2. Files which should be searched include the . files of the 

Special Files Unit :Ln the Office of Presidential Papers, a.'l.d the files 

of R..i.ch3.rd Nixon, H. R. Ha l derrlo4'1, Jo._....n D. Ehrllclo.IlR'l, Eg:il Krogh, Rob~rt 

Finch, Jolon Dea'1, III, and Tom Charles Huston. 

3. This request also i.11cludes all papers and things (including 

recordings) vThich \•lere transmitted to the Office of the Special Prosecutor 

relating to (a) the events described under the heading "Tne 1970 Intel-

ligence Plan," in President Nixon's staterrent of May 22, 1973, (b) the 

origin and disposition of the "Special Report of the Interagency Corrmittee 

on Intelligence (Ad Hoc)" :prepared for President Nixon and dated June 1970, 

a11d (c) efforts and activities in the period from April 1-I:ecerriber 31, 

1970, to coordinate intelligence collection and operations with respect 

to domestic groups or individuals or to relax restraints on such collection 

and operations. 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

September 11, 19 75 

MEMORANDUM FOR 

Office of the Attorney General 

Department of Justice 

The enclosed correspondence was recently returned to the White 

House by the Postal Service as a result of the return address 

used by the sender. Permission was neither sought nor granted 

to use the White House as the return address, and under no 

circumstances would that be granted. Enclosed is a copy of the 

correspondence which preceded the President's letter. For 

your information, permission was neither sought nor granted 

to use the President's letter for a commercial purpose. 

This matter is referred to you for such handling as you deem 

appropriate. 

Pi:0!2£n 
Counsel to the President 

bee: Roland Elliott 

--

• 
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GUNN MCKAY 
In DISTIIUCT. UTAH 

APPROPR lATIONS 
COMMITTEE 

'-

~ 

~ongrt~~ of tbt 'mnittb ~tates 
~oust of ~tptt!tntatibts 
Rla~ington, J).C. 20515 

"·i 

TO WHOM . IT MAY CONCERN: 
::- . ·-. .:· 

Be it known, and entered into the Congressional 
' ' 

the United States of_America, 

that; h- ~ 

1. 
·'* •l' ~ It .has. b.een "petitioned, 

. .:~_ ...... 

(By leaders of tht; Stat~· o{ u'tah, the 

County_ of Weber, a,~d,. the Ci-ty of· Ogden,) . 

that: :;:. . --- :-.· -: - . - ·_ ~ ·~ 

A, Robin A. Morrow, (Recognized as "MR. ·M.") of Radio 
..:.... "'.._,_ J '!' .. , ~. ..r "''t ~ .. . ... ""':! ..._ :~ ... _..fi • 
Station 'KA.J.~N,''·did snow and make k:ilown; his great love 

' .. 
lG 

during daily broadcasts ~ ;rom Ogden, 
: . "' ,. . . of Country and Flag 

- , .. ? {" :~"' "'···"·i. ~ .. • .. 
Utah~. 

B • . , A ne't \..""feeling of respect; dignity and prestige was 
. •. _.;-_: . . f 

returned to the Flag and the Country. 
~-,.";; '"c -~"' -

2. ~d it has been granted that Mr. Morrow be presented with 
"~;..r _ . .f..tltfi.~·-,..- .. ~··-;_,-;;,.,~.. - . 
: the Flag ·of the United States of- America that 

' ·,,f 
over this nation's capitol building. t 

>;>. 
.. - .~ . 

... ~ 
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Thanks to the "Spirit of 76" we celebrate the "Spirit of 76". 
AND it should be .a most profitable celebration to those of us who r 
have something worthwhile to put in our sale's fortfolios. A NEW , 
a nd EXCITING sales tool for - our salesmen is the quickest and eastes~ 
way ~o boast Broadcastin~ income. -' . -

-l 

My new package combines the mel!lories of Broadcasting with the "­
colorful adventures of Americas 200 years, placin~ a new and- excit­
~n~ sales tool~at~ the disposal of ou~- sales staff. A tool to un­
lock the purs~:··-strings of hard-to-Q;et- accounts---accounts that can, 
(and.- WILL, ) -bf!'frs·ol'd on a spec tal~ autHence capturin,v. package. -

-~ __ ,_, ·-~·· '?:"! ::... , ;_ ~TJ: "l)~· ; :~ .. ~.;,.c-~ 'f-t.:J.}i:·J· .• ~ ·~ - . ";:__ or 

In testifli~~this package we worked five Markets in Arizona and 
five in Utah ;Ji~;le!,- sold the.;· package in~ every market 1n .less _than two 
days; and the ~ smallest package sold will bring the station $12,500! 

,. ~!1/~ ' "<'-.!~~i(~~J.}f~~~~-~;~j:.; (;_ '"·. ·~d-,}·;-· ;t~.' i:t;y_:> . ' ~-. ' --~.... - · ·_.~ ,~ 
In- one areat we sold an entire near: by town the package to pro­

mote the town",l.tself for a total>·of .. ove'r -i-l~6oo.oo per month for 
197.~,~ ---- ~:~~it~;~' ./·~·· __ ;:.::. :r~.t~;~:~i iz:;:;ti.:;~=~~:·- . 

<~ In anothe~-\.1JIS.rket we , ~old the ,-pack~g~_, to 12 . accounts at ~150 
per- month each;~or $1~800 a · month ·ExTRA:: for all of 1976. 

• . . . -~~~t/:·'[ ~ :: •... ~· :'; ~·;: ·;.:_ ·':~);. _ .: ~-_,.;r;.)~.._;_~t.-~-A_:,"" -~ .,. 

In •-anoth;;i~~mark;t-:;;a .. ibank -and "it ,-~·-;,~arikers bought the entire 
1"\Ackage - for .t2-4 _tooo -~ c .. 1-.-· : ... ·-- ,., __ y. · •.•. .---~- - f..;.'" · .... -'"' ·-. - . . '7 - . ..q,... __ ,_ .- ,._ "·'' . ; _ _,,-• ": '-"·- "'~ •)', :;..· - -· • 

• i _· -J_-- ._:~~I':!~-:~.~ .. ~"~~~'"~-.:;:·> "-- ·. ~~~;:_ .. ~ .: ~-''tLi. ·-i--J ~·-~: ~~-~~:, ·-~ -!;' 
And all {you .,pay;·{or. the package is .,$100 a month for 10 months 

0~ 1~7 ~ . ' . :·-,~~~~~;;:;;,!; :,:,;~ ~}: . ~;.: &~~:; i~'.:ki; . ; ,,:, "''·· .. 
~- _. ~ 

~ Thls package is IDEAL for programming BEAUTIFUL for sales. 
With forty -years of Broadcasting,_ I try . to design .. and -produce each 
package as -: I would want ' if "if I . were still ln . station sales or 
programming.. .. :;_ . ~ - ;c; • • 

~~·~ ·-:":·~~-~­ ~ 

,,.,You1lll1ke ·'1t-AND_, you1ll make money w1th _it __ ;;::-
.. ·: -l.~~;~ -; -: , .... ~{-·;" 

tening.-"'-"·< 
- '• ;·~ ~: ' 

~~~· . ;;;;/-: -- ' 

' ____ ::... ·-~ ~- :!:-!_ ___ ~ .....:.-.: •. -.-.-...,-.--.... ---~ ------ .~--;.!.--~- --- ~ 

·-.:.. ·--

_, 

i-]'_; 

.'i 
·....:.:. 

.J_ 
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SPIRIT0,'76' PACKAGE 
Robin Productions 

- 525 Park Blvd., Suite 45 -:- Ogden, Utah 84401 
Ph. 801 - 394-3920 

1. UTHIS IS MY COUNTRY'' 
.,,~~- ''. . - ,- . 

, •. J(.1":-ti ~\' : "'-:.; ;:,· A.4J300 Vtgnettes- 1:30 to 4:00 mm~ : 
~ \"_,)~.~.l( '~:.:?-:~ :\.\! :t .;- ·...;. . ' • . .. ;< · ·.:~~ · -:! '"i#c~!!' l· ~"~ B.. The Htghhghts of Amenca 

.,~. -
't,; 

. uTHE GOLDEN YEARS'' · 
A. ~&;·v~e~'s :~ -·- ~·: _;>·':!·~-~""~ :--:_,_ , .. · .... _-._ 
B • . Hfstoey o~ Radio - f;om th~ first broadcast ' to 
actuaf voices of original programs - 'Hosts' -

W8lte~Cronkite 
• , ;:o.•.. Bob-Hope . 
·~.-~~~~. :., David. Brinkley~ 

:'o/.: ,~~ 

Henry Fonda 
-r ~-

\' ... ' 

Frank Knight 
Jack Benny 

, Ronald· Reagan 
and others 

·. ~- ·~ .... ~ ... ' ~ 

3 .. : TEN_ -~ o.;,e' Hour programs '·~ highlighting America's 
greatest holidays. ~ _ 
COST: $1200.00 (Less than $200.00 per program) 

... '1 :f ' .. ~ ~ •. 

This one package should sell on your station for a minimum of 
$12,000.00. ' - . -
Custom "Opens" ·& "Closes" for YOUR sponsors. .. 

.-.~- ' ·"l;~ "- .• , :.. - ~: .- ... - ~ ·-": -

$200 -:.cash- $100 per month forlO months starting 
~ ~ ·' . . January 1, 1976_ 

Na~~!i; ~--~;>·· .. o.·~~ ... ·:.·· ''!t~ ... - -·- "~2.'-_·~· .:....;~··, · --~------,;~,._;;; <:I ., 

St8ti0~~:;~.· ·~¢.t};t~·~:~a-~·r.~;;1<~~ >i .z·· ... ~.. - .. ~ ;~~~Z~~£~:~:-_._ ;";;Y .:\~. ~ -.c .:..~-,~: 
..... .;.--i"~ .. '!l: .. 1"1·~~ -.::,.t;_· ... . ..., ... ... !..,_ --- . ____ .,.. 

_ Addres• ~ · · · · ·- · 
~~~, __ ,. .... ·-~·~.: ,.,·_ .. ~~ .. _ 1, 

·'' ._;;< .-. · City, ·s~te & Zip ·-- ·' ' ·- ,,~ -~ "' '" """~ -,-
..... • ·f :;.t ,: 

If a package isn,LPROFITABLE to BOTH parties- Ifisn•t satisfactory to EITHER party: 
ROBIN 

.- . . -~-=r.-. -------'---~,---~·~.,.;-:o;;..-·;;.~;.·;,.· .;;"~--~-~--:----~'-· _ .. 
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THE WHITE HOl"SE 

WASHINGTON 

January 3, 1975 .-

Morrow: 

·rt was hear~arming to learn about your 
-~.._deep devoti<;?n ~-? our Nation. Your warm 

and. thoughtful message means a great dear 
;;. to ·-me~ · 

, ~was very pleased to learn of the over­
whelming listener r -esponse 'to your "This 
is my Country" spot vignettes over Radio 

~~~~. ;:station KANN in Ogden. There is, i~deed, .. 
•f·ftf" :· so much that rs good about .'our,. Natio:ri that 
,,;~~q,n,~:X:~affirms our faith in the American spirit~ 

.:;<·~ Your success in ;-ekindling that spirit fs _. _ 
-~~·::~· evidenced by the dinner-in your honor ·' 

.. '-·'! 1~ ,., sponsored by your community le~_d'e"i§.. I 
join them in applauding your · effc)rts · an~ in. 
thanking you for your continuing good work. 

~\ ........ :;-;_; ~;·~ ·!-J :"" ~ 
,·r 

·'with warm regards and best wish~s in the 
new year. 
,i.J 

) •J. • .~~ .... ~&w / • , ., _..,.: /-t J 

.:Sincerely, · · ·• ··7~ 

_:~tr. 
~· "" lo ' .. ·~ t. ~. , • ,.. ... :... -. -

... -
Mr. Robin Morrow 
President . 
Robin Productions 

•· . 2222 Washington Boulevard 
'}:it. Ogden, Utali 8440 l 



ROBIN MORROWS 

Robin Product .. ons 

ROB I N MORROW. PRES. 

GEORGE GREELEY. v . P .• MUSI CAL DIRECTOR 

The HONORJ~LE Gerald Ford 
President of the United States 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Mr. President: 
I've never written to a PRESIDENT before ••• and certainly NOT a Republican. 

I've been a Democrat since I was old enough to argue with my grandfather. 

However, I'd like to tell you what has happened to me. 

I've been a Broadcaster for over "thirty five years ••• it seems like since the 

beginning of time. Three months ago I initiated a program at K AN N in Ogden, 

Utah called "THIS IS MY COUNTRY." These consisted of three minute vignettes, 

every half hour throughout the broadcast day, telling of the wonders and beauty, 

the pride and integrity of our UNITED STATES. The station was flooded with 

phone calls, letters and cards requesting copies of the poems and prose used, 

invitations to speak at various civic, educational and church functions, (which 

I happily did, •• and am still doing,) and general street conversation regarding 

the thoughts behind "THIS IS MY COUNTRY." 

I believe, Mr. £resident, I have proven, {at least, to myself,) that AMERICANS 

DO still have a great pride in their country, and a deep and lasting love for 

the A.l.fERICAN FLAG. I ALWAYS HAVE!! Last week, a delegation of local "NOTABLES" 

inited my wife and I to a special dinner. During that dinner, { and from my 

DEMOCRATIC congressman,) I was presented with the BEAUTIFUL flag that had flow~ 

over our Nation's CAPITOL BUILDING on June 13, 1974. This was the greatest, and 

most beautiful thing that has ever happened to me, and the tears, un-ashamedly, 

ran down my cheeks. I was told a group of Utah's, and Ogden's leaders araanged 

this. I felt doubly proud. 

I thought, perhaps, my greatest moment should be shared with MY PRESIDENT, {even 

though he's a Republican,) and would help to let you know that MOST of America 

still carries that deep and lasting pride, and love, and DEPENDABILITY for this 

great and wonderful Nation. 

We are now instigating a full program of OPTIMISM •• news •• music •• whatever we 

broadcast MUST be on the HAPPY, OPTIMISTIC side. 

Just thought you might be interested •• if this letter ever reache s your desk. 

The most joyous of Holiday Seasons to you and Mrs. Ford ••• and to those we depend on 

for the continued pride in America. 

Mos~c.erely , ) 

~~ {tr1Af.-~ 
LoiS<bJ.ae_ijorrow p. s. I typed 

CHRf6TMA$ FANTASY • EA51'£R FANTASY 

OFFICES: 

this myseli~~ you'll native ~ven a 
SYNDICATED FEATURES Call make er 

• WH I SPERE:O THOUGHTS • rANTA&Y I N MUS I C 

ITHE HOUR OF ORCAMS • THE MIRACLES OF CHRISTMAS 

NEW YO 

• M00k!!E-'M6 e SHA.C 



T HE W HITE HO USE 

W A S HIN G T O N 

December 3, 1975 

Dear Mr. Gregory and Reverend Abernathy: 

On behalf of the President, I would like to 
acknowledge your mailgram of December 2, 1975, 
concerning the reopening of the investigation 
of the assassination of Dr. Martin Luther King 
and other matters. 

In the President's absence, I have referred 
your mailgram to the Attorney General, 
Edward Levi, for his personal attention and 
appropriate action. 

Sincerely, 

(jl~UJ-~ . 
Phili W. Buchen 
Couns to the President 

Mr. Dick Gregory 
Reverend Ralph Abernathy 
P~ 0. Box 266 
Plymouth, Massachusetts 03260 

\ /.1,)---

t).l 

-~ f0t? ·~ ....... . () <' 
, 
CP 
~ 

.:a. 
·~ 

"' / 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

December 3, 1975 

MEMORANDUM FOR 

THE HONORABLE EDWARD H. LEVI 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 

SUBJECT: Mailgram to the President from 
Mr. Dick Gregory and Reverend 
Ralph Abernathy 

The President was sent the a~tached mailgram 
from Dick Gregory and Reverend Abernathy 
requesting him to order the reopening of the 
investigation of the assassina:tion of 
Dr. Martin Luther King and--other matters. 

You will note also that they request that 
·protection be ordered for certain individuals 
who may be witnesses in this matter. 

Although the President has not yet seen this 
mailgram, I know he will ask that you give 
it your immediate and personal attention, 
and that you take whatever action is appropri-
ate under the circumstances. · 

I have advised Mr. Gregory and Reverend 
Abernathy that I have referred their mailgram 
to your attention. 

Thank you. 

1/?u. a 
Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 

Attachment 
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( ~~ PRE 5 1 0E ~T GfRkLD FORD 

l~U O P E ~N SYLVA ~ !A AVE 
~ A s H [ ,, G T 0 ' I D c 2 0 50 0 

( 

( DEAR ~ R PRESIDENT 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

c. 

( 

( 

IN LIGHT OF RECENT DISCLOSURES BEFORE THE SENATE COMMITTEE ON 
I NTlLLIGENCE REGARDING THE FBI HA~RASSMENT OF DR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR 
WE ARt CALLI~G UPON YOU TO ORDER THE REOPENING OF THE INVESTIGATION OF 
THE ASSASS!~ATION OF DR KING, WE ASK YOUR COOPERATION IN A FULL AND 
OPE ~ HE~RING OF ALL THE EVIDENCE ~EFORE A PROPER CO~GRESSIONAL 
c 0 •'' I \ I T T E E 

ON JULY 3 1Q7S WE DELIVERED TO THE JUSTICE DEPARTMENT AND TO THE FBI A 
DOC~~ENT WRITTEN BY ROBERT BYRON ~ATSON 1~ W~ICH HE CLAIMED TO HAVE 
OVt~htAPD . THE PLOT TO ASSASSINATE DR KING 

WE FE~L CERTAIN THAT IF THIS DOCU~ENT IS INVESTIGATED THOROUGHLY THAT 
IT ~ILL CLEARLY REVEAL THAT ONE ~A~ ALONE WAS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 
MUR Dt ~ OF DR MARTIN LUTHER KING J~ 

IT I S CUR FEELING THAT A THOROUG~ A~D OPEN INVESTIGATIO~ WOULD LEAD TO 
T ~ ~ UI SC0Vt ~ Y ti ~ MR C H ANDRE~S AKA R L WARREN RECENTLY INCARCERATED IN 
T~E '• I NICO CO~REtTIONAL INSTITUTE I\ TORONTO CANADA ANDRE~S ~HO BY HIS 
o · ~ ~ 4 ~~ ISSIO~ ~AS I NVOLVED IN THE PLOT WHICH LED TO T~E ASSASSINATION 
OF nR ~I ~ G 0~ APRIL 4 1968 IN ME~PHIS TENNESSEE, ATTEMPTED SEVERAL 
Y~A R S AGO TO REVEAL T~E DETAILS 4 ~ 0 PARTICIPA~TS IN THIS PLOT TO THE 
STaT E 6TTOR ~ EY GENERAL OF TE~NESSEE. HIS EFFORTS TO DO SO WERE 
R~JtCTEG, AT ThAT TI~E HE ~AS ~ILLING TO MAKE KNOWN ALL THE DETAILS OF 
TH E ~LOT IN EXCHA NGE FOR HIS I~MUNITY AGAINST PROSECUTION AND ~E HAVE 
EVE PY REASO~ TO BELIEVE THAT HE ~OULD BE WILLING TO DO THE SAME NOW 1 

WE ·cALL UPO~~ YOU ~R PRESIDENT TO ORDER PROTECTION FOR THE KEY W!ThESSES 
I ~ THIS CASE AND TO REQUEST A NE~ TRIAL FOR JAMES EARL RAY . ~HO HAS BEEN 

( TFYI NG Tn TELL HIS STORY EVER SINCE HIS CONVICTION BUT HAS SEEN DENIED 
T~~ ~ IG~T TO 00 SO, 

( 0 i\1 E. i ! r; T ~J E ~1 0 ~ T I M P 0 R T A. N T w I T N E S S E S R 0 B E R T 8 Y R 0 N W A T S 0 N I S C~ U~:-N.:r.t Y 
I t·i C A 1-: C E R A T E 0 l ~' ' T H E F E 0 E f.< A L P R I S 0 "J A T .A S H L A N D K E N T U C K V 4 1 1 0 1 ~ • F 0 r b 

. P J F' C ;..: ~ ... t. T I 0 N i'l H I C H f-1 A S R E C E N T L Y C C 1-1 E T 0 0 U R A T T E N T I 0 N I N D I C A !i fo T H A T -~I S 
( l. I r:- ' .H.i C S A F E T Y ~-t A Y B E 1 1\ G R A V E D A N G E R • W f A S K T H A T H I S P R 0 r E ~ T I 0 N Bii : 

u 1-{ G ;_: ) T L y s E c u ~ E D I .: ~.:0.:11. 

( STII Tf LEGISLATOR HOSEA L ~'~ILLIAMS OF GEORGIA HAS BEEN Ut\:DUl.Y H~SED 
EVEQ SINCE HE BECAME INVOLVED ~lJH US IN THE PURSUIT OF THE TRUTH ABOUT 

• 
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T~ E ~~SASS I~ATID~ OF DR KING, ~E ASK THAT YOU DIRECT SO ~ EO~E TO REVIEW 
T H~ c~SE AGAl~ST NR ~ILLI~MS PENDING NOW WHERE!~ HE HAS BEEN I~DICTED 
AS A FELO~ FOR TRAFFIC VI OLATIONS, 

I N TriL SPIRIT OF THA~KSGIVI N G ~E A~E THANKFUL ALONG ~ITH COUNTLESS 
MILL I ONS OF PEOPLE AROU ND THE ~ORLD FOR THE LEADERSHIP AND DEVOTION TO 
PE ACE A~D NONV IOLENCE THAT OR MARTIN LUTHER KING GAVE US, WE ARE 
SH O C ~ED ANO OUTRAGED AT THE MAGNITUDE OF PERSONAL INTIMIDATION 
HA~AS5~ENT AND DE~IAL OF INDIVIDUAL CIVIL RIGHTS DIRECTED AT THE LATE 
DR KI ~ G BY THE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, 

WE ARE ASKING YOU MR PRESIDENT IN THAT SAME SPIRIT OF THANKSGIVING TO 
I NV IT E TH~ FA MILY OF THE LATE DR KING TO THE WHITE HOUSE AND PWBLICLV 
EXTE ~D AN APOLOGY TO THEM FOR THESE VIOLATIONS OF DR KING 1 S INDIVIDUAL 
FREE DOMS . 

WE AS K THAT YOU CALL 
DR KI NG'S FA MI LY FOR 

WE ~ISH YOU AND YOUR 

RESPECTF UL LY YOURS 

\ 
FOR THE DIRECTOR OF THE FBI TO MAKE AN APOLOGY TO 
THESE ABUSES AS W E~L, 

FAMILY A MOST WAR~ )AND HAPPY THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY 

DICK GPE GOR Y A ~D REVEREND RALPH ABERNATHY 

17; 5~ EST 

M G t?. \~ S H T f-1 S [~ 
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THE WHITE H OUSE (~-

/'"' ~ .. f~ WASHI N G T ON 

December 31, 1975 

Dear Mr. Pepper: 

This is in further response to your inquiries concerning your 
constituent, Leo C. Levin's complaint against Arthur D. Little 
Co. 

We have not yet received a final response from the Department of 
Justice, which is not unusual for a matter of this kind. 

I have asked the Department to respond to you directly when they 
do reach a conclusion. 

The Honorable Claude Pepper 
House of Representatives 
Washington, D. C. 20515 

Sincerely, 

1!tB~ 
Counsel to the President 

rtfii;;~ (' -l7J 
.:t> \' " 4 

,<J ~I 
. "' ..._..... 

'"/"' /, 
J!.t.~ ,/ 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

December 31, 1975 

Dear Mr. Thornburgh: 

On September 30, 1975, you responded to my memorandum of 
June 20, 1975, involving the question of whether the Arthur D. 
Little Co.'s work on behalf of OPEC member countries involved 
any conflict of interest because of its work on other projects for 
the U.S. Government. The question was brought to our attention 
by Congressman Claude Pepper. Copies of the correspondence 
'Mll"e enclosed with my memorandum. 

Your memorandum stated that you found no evidence of criminal 
violation and mentioned that you did not consider whether violations 
of standards of ethical conduct might be involved because that 
question was not specifically raised. 

Your conclusions as to possible criminal liability appear to relate 
solely to the question of whether a named individual might have 
committed a violation. Mr. Chapman, of my staff, confii-med 
this in a discussion with Mr. Andary of your staff, who stated 
that no investigation of the firm's contracts had been made. Mr. 
Andary also provided for our study a copy of the Presidential 
memorandum of May 1963 concerning ethical standards. 

The purpose of my original question was directed at whether the 
company may have been involved in some conflict of interest. The 
mention of a specific individual was cited only for the purpose 
of illustrating that the Arthur D. Little Co., has had access to 
confidential government information. 

I would, therefore, appreciate it if you would reopen this investigation 
to focus on the various contracts held with the U.S. Government by 
the Arthur D. Little Co. In addition, we would be interested to know 
whether any ethical violation may be involved. 
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I understand that a complete answer to the question raised by 
Congressman Pepper may involve questions of government policy 
entirely apart from criminal or ethical violations, but the latter 
are an essential part of the inquiry. 

We are continuing to receive inquiries from Congressman Pepper 
on this matter. Copies of his letters, in addition to those you already 
have, are enclosed. When you have completed your investigation, 
please respond directly to him, with a copy to me. 

Sincerely, 

~~~~ 
Counsel to the President 

The Honorable Richard L. Thornburgh 
Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

~
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